## M23000015415

	(Requestor's Name)
	(Address)
	(Address)
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
	(Business Entity Name)
	(Document Number)
De diffe el Constan	
Jennied Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions	s to Filing Officer
W2300013	N7710
	Office Use Only



10/03/29--01003--009 \*\*130.00



## COVER LETTER

**Registration Section 10**: **Division of Corporations** 

SUBJECT: 1) ALKER GROUP LLC Name of Limited Liability Company

cite cuclosed "Application by Foreign E-mited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign inited Lability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

JEFF WALKER Name of Person BALKER GROUP, LLC Firm/Company 9552 E. HIGHLAND RD # 19 Address Howell, MI 48843 City/State and Zip Code WALKER GROUP LANSING @ GMAIL. COM E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

JEFF WALKER at ( 810 ) 610-9233 Name of Contact Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number

Mailing Address: Registration Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

Enclosed is a check for the following amount: Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

TVE OMELIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1 WALKER GR	DPLLC Lunned Liability Congra 17 must include "Limite	d Cabibty Company, "T	.L.C.," or ' [.] ( )		
-	· · · ·				
	anne adopted for the pupping of frammening business in F			ну Сотараву," – Е. Е. С. " с	ELC.
The character and or the law of a	bich foreign finited - al ils s (pinp iny is organized)	3. 36-41	(b): nur ber, i	र हरू र क्रतनिस्टर	
-					
	(Date trist that size ad besiness in Florida, if prior an osee sections (15, 1904) as 605,6905, U.S. to determ	roc panalty (abiliar)			
5 9552 E. H.	GHLAND RO* 19	6. 9552 Marine g	E. HIGHLA	IND RO#19	
Howell, MI	48843		LL, MI 49		
		1000	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	+
				or 21	
Name and <u>street addres</u>	<u>s</u> of Florida registered <mark>ag</mark> ent: (P.O. Bo)	. <u>NOT</u> ac reptable (		2073 OCT - 3 Se TALLALA	-11
Name:	JEFFREY S. WALKAS	>		T - 3	
				PH -	$\mathbf{O}$
Office Address:	2826 E. ELMWOOD D			57415 2E, FL	
	AVON PARK (CILY)		ida <u>33825</u>	-	

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application. Thereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

3. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to use (up to six (6) total];

Litle or Capacity:	Name und Address:	<u>Tteor Capacity:</u>		Name and Address:
<b>X</b> lanager	Name JEFFREY S WALKER	□Munager	Name:	
Member	Address: 9552 E. H.GHLAND RO	□Member	Address:	
Tathorized #19		Authorized		
<sup>D</sup> etson	HOWELL, MI 48843	2e1505		
[Other	[]Oear	Cther		DOther
<b>X</b> ≥tanager	Name: LAUZA J. WALKER	□Manager	Name:	
Member	Address: 9552 E. HIGHLANDRO	🗋 Me nber	Address	
Authorized	¥ 19	□Authorized		
Person	HOWELL, MI 48843	Person		
"• uber	Other	[] Other		110ther
.Manager	Name:	🗋 Manager	Name:	<b></b>
Member	Address:	□ Me nber	Address	
<sup>77</sup> Authorized		[]Authorized		
2crson		Person	····· <u></u> ·····	
Other		[] Other		110ther

<u>Important Notice</u>. Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Nonindexed individuals may be added to the in lex when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9 Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the prosduction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign lenguage, a translation of the certificate ender oath of the translator must be submitted).

10. This occument is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, 1 am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department Cate constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$,817,155, F.S.

4 Signature of an authorized person-



This is to Certify That WALKER GROUP, LLC

was validly authorized on December 21, 2001, as a Michigan DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY and said limited liability company is validly in existence under the laws of this state and has satisfied its annual filing obligations.

This certificate is issued pursuant to the provisions of 1993 PA 23 to attest to the fact that the company is in good standing in Michigan as of this date.

This certificate is in due form, made by me as the proper officer, and is entitled to have full faith and credit given it in every court and office within the United States.



Sent by electronic transmission Certificate Number: 23110166002

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand, in the City of Lansing, this 7th day of November, 2023.

Linda Clegg, Director Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau